WHEREAS, the Board received on July 5, 2006 the position papers of the Isabela Chamber of 

Commerce and Industry (ICCI) and Isabela Rural Bankers Association (IRBA) to grant an increase of 

Eight Pesos (P8.00) per day to workers receiving not more than One Hundred Eighty Five (P185.00) 

Pesos per day;  

WHEREAS, the Board conducted consultations with the worker’s sector on June 16, 2006 in 

Tuguegarao City and with the employer’s sector on June 23 and 28, 2006 in the Cities of Cauayan and 

Tuguegarao, respectively, and a public hearing in Santiago City on July 6, 2006 where both labor and

[...]

Wage Rationalization Act, hereby issues this Wage Order. 

SECTION 1. AMOUNT OF INCREASE IN THE DAILY MINIMUM WAGE. Upon the effectivity 

of this Wage Order, all workers in the private sector in Region II receiving a daily wage rate of TWO 

HUNDRED THIRTY ONE (P231.00) PESOS and below shall be granted an increase of TEN (P10.00) 

PESOS per day.  

The minimum wage rates in the region shall therefore be as follows: 

Industry/Sector/Province 
WO No. 

RTWPB-II-08 

P8.00 

ECOLA 

(WO No. 

RTWPB-II-

[...]

“Productivity” refers to the relation of output to input in physical and/or real monetary 

terms. 

Rule II 

THE NEW MINIMUM WAGE RATES 

Section 1. AMOUNT.   Effective August 9, 2006, all workers in the private sector in Region II 

receiving a daily wage rate of TWO HUNDRED THIRTY ONE (P231.00) PESOS and below shall be 

granted an increase in the amount of TEN (P10.00) PESOS per day. 

The minimum wage rates in the region shall be as follows: 

Industry/Sector/Province 
WO No. 

RTWPB-II-08 

P8.00 

ECOLA 

(WO No. 

RTWPB-II-

[...]

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 12 of RA 6727, as 

amended by RA 8188, any person, corporation, trust, firm, partnership, association or entity which 

refuses or fails to pay the prescribed wage increase in the Wage Order shall be punished by a fine of 

not less than Twenty Five Thousand Pesos (P25,000.00) nor more than One Hundred Thousand Pesos 

(P100,000.00) or imprisonment of not less than two (2) years nor more than four (4) years or both such 

fine and imprisonment at the discretion of the court. Provided, that any person convicted under the